502815992 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2862586

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
FU-WEN SHEN				11/18/2002	
HARRY A. MCKELLOP	1			11/18/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		OPAEDIC HOSPITAL			
Street Address:	2400 S	6. FLOWER STREET			
City:	LOS A	NGELES			
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA			
Postal Code:	90007-	90007-2693			
Property Type Patent Number:		Number			
		8658710			
CORRESPONDENCE I	DATA				
		(310)277-4730	_		
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		(310) 788 1569			
Email: uspto		uspto33401@mwe.com			
•		MARC E. BROWN			
Address Line 1:	MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP				
	2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3800				
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 900)67		
	UMBER:	-)67		
Address Line 4:	_	-)67		
Address Line 4:	_	040398-0096)67		

source=Assignment_#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No. 110R2PCUS

Patent [

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Harry A. McKellop, residing at 301 North Bowling Green Way, Los Angeles, California 90049, and Fu-Wen Shen, residing at 20308 Trails End Road, Walnut, CA 91789, have invented new and useful OXIDATION-RESISTANT AND WEAR-RESISTANT POLYETHYLENES FOR HUMAN JOINT REPLACEMENTS AND METHODS FOR MAKING THEM, for which an application for a United States patent was filed on October 25, 2002 and identified with United States patent application serial number 10/258,762;

WHEREAS, The Orthopaedic Hospital, having its principal place of business at 2400 S. Flower Street, Los Angeles, California 90007-2693, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we the said Harry A. McKellop and Fu-Wen Shen, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Orthopaedic Hospital, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in any national patent application based on the above United States patent application serial number 10/258,762, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and we further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to us, as said Orthopaedic Hospital may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

Date: Nov. 18, 2002

Date: Nov 18, 2002

Fu-Wen Shen

Harry A. McKellop

PATENT REEL: 032930 FRAME: 0561

RECORDED: 05/20/2014